
Category LSR # Title/Synopsis Sponsor Email

Solid Waste
2022-2029 establishing a committee to study landfill siting criteria and methods for reducing pressure on landfill capacity. Judy Aron Judy.Aron@leg.state.nh.us
2022-2154 establishing a committee to study the solid waste practices of state agencies. Karen Ebel Karen.Ebel@leg.state.nh.us
2022-2237 relative to permits for the siting of new landfills. Edith Tucker edith.tucker@leg.state.nh.us
2022-2649 prohibiting the issuance of new landfill permits until the state's solid waste plan is updated. Linda Massimilla Linda.Massimilla@leg.state.nh.us
2022-2737 relative to new solid waste sites. Linda Massimilla Linda.Massimilla@leg.state.nh.us

Water

2022-2173
renaming the department of environmental services the department of environmental protection and assigning the department 
oversight of private drinking water wells. Bill Boyd Bill.Boyd@leg.state.nh.us

PFAS
2022-2174 relative to phasing out certain perfluorinated chemicals. Bill Boyd Bill.Boyd@leg.state.nh.us
2022-2179 establishing criteria relative to perfluorochemical contamination in soil. Bill Boyd Bill.Boyd@leg.state.nh.us
2022-2180 limiting air emissions of perfluorochemicals. Bill Boyd Bill.Boyd@leg.state.nh.us
2022-2196 requiring the removal of perfluorinated chemicals from water before it is sent to a waste water treatment facility. Bill Boyd Bill.Boyd@leg.state.nh.us
2022-2197 prohibiting the use of products containing perfluorinated chemicals by 2030. Bill Boyd Bill.Boyd@leg.state.nh.us
2022-2199 establishing a cumulative total for the maximum contaminant level of perfluorinated chemicals. Bill Boyd Bill.Boyd@leg.state.nh.us
2022-2201 establishing a maximum contaminant level for perfluorinated chemicals in surface water. Bill Boyd Bill.Boyd@leg.state.nh.us
2022-2494 relative to surface water quality standards for perfluorinated chemicals. Renny Cushing renny.cushing@leg.state.nh.us
2022-2710 relative to perfluorinated chemicals in drinking water. Chuck Grassie Chuck.Grassie@leg.state.nh.us
2022-2750 requiring warning labels on consumer products containing perfluorinated chemicals. Suzanne Vail Suzanne.Vail@leg.state.nh.us

Biosolids
2022-2208 relative to the authority of the department of environmental services and soil regulation. Maureen Mooney maureen.mooney@leg.state.nh.us

Food Waste/Composting
2022-2265 requiring composting and waste recycling to be made available to residents of public housing. Eric Gallager eric.gallager@leg.state.nh.us
2022-2729 authorizing municipalities to collect compost. Tim Egan Tim.Egan@leg.state.nh.us

Wetlands
2022-2382 relative to the definition of prime wetland. Chuck Grassie Chuck.Grassie@leg.state.nh.us

Litter
2022-2415 increasing penalties for littering. Dennis Green Dennis.Green@leg.state.nh.us
2022-2609 relative to increasing the fine for littering. Tim Egan Tim.Egan@leg.state.nh.us

EPR (Extended Producer 
Responsibility)

2022-2561 establishing a commission to study extended producer liability. Lucius Parshall Lucius.Parshall@leg.state.nh.us

Single-Use/Plastics
2022-2611 to eliminate single-use plastic carry-out bags. Amanda Toll electamandanh@gmail.com
2022-2742 relative to the regulation of single-use bags. Nicole Klein-Knight Nicole.KleinKnight@leg.state.nh.us

Container Deposit
2022-2706 relative to the recycling of beverage containers. Tim Egan Tim.Egan@leg.state.nh.us

Construction Debris
2022-2730 authorizing municipalities to collect and resell construction debris. Tim Egan Tim.Egan@leg.state.nh.us
2022-2807 relative to the deconstruction of buildings and recycling of building materials. Rebecca McWilliams Rebecca.McWilliams@leg.state.nh.us

Greenhouse Gas
2022-2751 relative to funding of the regional greenhouse gas initiative. Peter Somssich staterep27nh@gmail.com

Source:  http://www.gencourt.state.nh.us/lsr_search/LSR_Results.aspx


